### **AGENDA**

# Notice of the Regular Meeting of the Board of Directors Of Crosby County Hospital District

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of Crosby County Hospital District will be held July 26, 2022 at 6:00 PM, in the Hospital EMS Training Room.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Welcome Guests

#### Discussion/Action Items

- 3. Minutes June 21, 2022 Report
- 4. Administrators Report
- 5. Financials for June 2022
- 6. Discussion and Proposal of Budget
- 7. Discuss Tax Rate
- 8. Oath of Office
- 9. Election of officers

#### CCAD:

- 1. Bid by Blanca Elizardo for Tract Thirteen (13), Block Twenty-Five B (25-B), Original Town Addition to the City of Lorenzo, Crosby County, Texas (R10584) & Tract Fourteen (14), Block Twenty-Five B (25-B), Original Town Addition to the City of Lorenzo, Crosby County, Texas (R10585).
- 2. Bid by Eddie Torres for Tract Sixteen (16), of Block Twenty-five (25)B, of the Original Town of Lorenzo, Crosby County, Texas (R10587).
- 3. Bid by Kazimir Investments, LLC for Lot Five (5), in Block One Hundred and Eighty-Two (182), of the Original Town of Ralls, Crosby County, Texas (R12332)
- 4. Bid by Thomas Hatton McDonald for The East Ninety Feet (E/90') of Lot One (1), Two (2), and Three (3), in Block Ninety-four (94), of the Original Town Addition to the City of Ralls, Crosby County, Texas (R23034).
- 5. Bid by Kazimir Investments, LLC for Lots Twenty (20) and Twenty-one (21), in Block Sixty-seven (67), of the Original Town of Ralls, Crosby County, Texas (R11578).
- 6. Bid by Juan Carlos Murillo for Lots Two (2) and Three (3), in Block Seventy-nine (79), of the Original Town of Ralls, Crosby County, Texas (R91631) (403 Ave. D).

- 7. Bid by Land Service Nationwide, LLC for Lots Seven (7) and Eight (8), in Block Five (5), of the Original Town of Ralls, Crosby County, Texas (R10970).
- 8. Bid by Nathan Struthers for Lot Twenty-One (21) and the South Fifteen Feet (S 15') of Lot Twenty-Two (22), Block One Hundred Forty-Two (142) of the Original Town Addition to the City of Ralls, Crosby County, Texas. (R12023).
- 9. Bid by Benjamin and Diana Wilkinson for Lots Five (5), Six (6), Seven (7), and Eight (8), Block Two Hundred Twenty-Three (223), Original Town Addition to the Town of Ralls, Crosby County, Texas (R12462).
- 10. Bid by Land4Less, LLC for Lots Eight (8), Nine (9), Ten (10), Eleven (11) and Twelve (12), Block Thirty-three (33) of the Original Town of Crosbyton, Crosby County, Texas (R10568).
- 11. Bid by Land4Less, LLC for North Fifty Feet (N/50') of Lot Twenty (20) in Block One Hundred Twenty-One (121) of the Revised East Addition to the City of Crosbyton, Crosby County, Texas (R10919).
- 12. Bid by Land4Less, LLC for Lot Four (4) in Block One (1) of the Ellison Addition to the City of Crosbyton, Crosby County, Texas (R11139).
- 13. Bid by Land4Less, LLC for Lots Seventeen (17) and Eighteen (18) in Block Fifty-two (52) of the North Addition to the City of Crosbyton, Crosby County, Texas (R10419).
- 14. Bid by Land4Less, LLC for All of Lots Twenty-six (26) through Thirty-one (31), in Block One Hundred and Seventeen (117), East Addition, to the City of Crosbyton, Crosby County, Texas (R10779).
- 15. Bid by Land4Less, LLC for Lots Thirteen (13), Fourteen (14), Fifteen (15) and Sixteen (16), Block Four (4) of the Ellison Addition to the City of Crosbyton, Crosby County, Texas (R10962).
- 16. Bid by Kazimir Investments, LLC for All of Lots Fifteen (15) through Twenty-three (23), in Block One Hundred and Seventeen (117), East Addition, to the City of Crosbyton, Crosby County, Texas (R10777).
- 17. Bid by Kazimir Investments, LLC for All of Lots One (1) through Thirteen (13), in Block One Hundred and Seventeen (117), East Addition, to the City of Crosbyton, Crosby County, Texas (R10776).
- 18. Bid by Kazimir Investments, LLC for Lot Twenty-Nine (29), Block One Hundred Twenty-Two (122), Revised East Addition to the City of Crosbyton, Crosby County, Texas (R10723).
- 19. Bid by Possess It Investments, LLC for Lots Nineteen (19) through Twenty-Eight (28), Block Forty-Seven (47) of the North Addition to the City of Crosbyton, Crosby County, Texas, containing 0.803 acres, more or less, and being more particularly described by metes and bounds in that certain Deed (R10263)

## **Information Items**

5. Public Input

Adjourn

Dated the Silv

of 11th

, at 2

2002

AM PM

**Crosby County Hospital District** 

Chairman

Crosby County Hospital District PO Box 422

Crosbyton, Texas 79322

GRACE MUNOZ
My Notary ID # 11312439
Expires August 10, 2022

Drove Menny

TAMMY MARSHALL SOUNTY CLERK